survive after exposure to one or more antibiotics. The study was aimed to determine the antibiotic susceptibility profile 

of some enterobacteria from respiratory tract infection (RTIs) patients attending some tertiary Hospital in Kano, Northern 

Nigeria. A total of one thousand and ninety six (1096) isolates were collected. Isolates were subjected to Gram staining, 

motility test, biochemical characterization and further examined using Microgen TM Gram negative Identification A 

(Microgen GN ID A) system. Susceptibility of the isolates to some commonly used antibiotics was determined using the

[...]

Muhammad Sunusi Specialist Hospital (SMSSH), all in 

Kano metropolis. Kano State was located North-

western part of Nigeria between latitude 11
0
 58' and 12

0

01' North and longitude 8
0
 29' and 8

0
 33' East.  

Collection of the isolates 

A total of one thousand and ninety six (1096) 

isolates were collected from the Microbiology 

laboratory of all the 3 study sites i.e., Murtala 

Muhammad Specialist Hospital (MMSH), Muhammad 

Abdullahi Wase teaching Hospital (MAWTH) and Sir 

Muhammad Sunusi Specialist Hospital (SMSSH) all in